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NAME CHANGES -

Proceedings in change of name

Filing petitions & other papers, each

' Docketing

Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc.
Examining & entering decree or other order
Drafting decree
Total **

ADOPTIONS -
Proceedings in filing and granting petition for Adoption

Name Change w/Adoption
Total

LEGITIMATIONS

Proceedings in legitimation - fee to apply to each child

: Filing petitions & other papers, each page each**

Docketing
Presiding in non-contested cause, per day
Examining & entering decree or other order
Total **

- LEGITIMATION W/NAME CHANGE

Proceedings in legitimation - fee to apply to each child

Proceedings in change of name

_ Filing petitions & other papers, each-page **

Docketing
Presiding in non-contested cause, per day
Examining & entering decree or other order
Total **
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15.00

3.00
10.00
10.00

3.00
10.00
51.00

75.00
15.00
90.00

15.00
3.00
10.00
10.00
3.00
41.00

15.00
15.00

3.00
10.00
10.00

3.00
56.00
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WILLS -

Probate of Will (5 pages or less) - Includes 3 cert. copies of Ltrs and 10 pages of Final Sett.

Docketing

Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleading, taking testimony, etc.
Examining/Entering Order

Order of Publication

If Will over 5 pages, each additional page**

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION -

Grant of Letters of Administration - includes 3 cert. copies and 10 pages of Final Sett.
Docketing ‘ |
Approve Bond

Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc.

Examining/entering order

Order of Publication

SUMMARY DISTRIBUTION -

**With Will - (5 pages or less)

Docketing

Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc.
Examining/Entering Order )

Order of Publication

if will over 5 pages, $3.00 each additional page

**Without Will

Same as if filing Letters of Administration

Docketing

Presidihg in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleading, taking testimony, etc.

f
1

Examining/Entering Order
Order of Publication

Total

each**

Total

] Total

Total **
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45.00
10.00
16.00
10.00

3.00

3.00
81.00

45.00

10.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
71.00

55.00
10.00
10.00

© 3.00

3.00
81.00
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GUARDIANSHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP -

Grant of Letters of Guardianship or Conservatorship w/3 cert. copies
Docketing
Appointing GAL
* Appointing Court Representative
Presiding in non-contested cause, per day
Approve Bond
Total

COMMITMENTS - REVOCATIONS

Hearing pertaining to mental illness
Filing petitions & other papers, each
Docketing
Appointment of Guardian ad Litem
Examining & entering decree or other order
Total

MISC. COSTS -

Proceedings to set aside elective share/exemptions

Docketing

Drafting Decree

Examining and entering Decree

Order of Publication

Per page filing

Certified Copy - w/seal

Copy - w/out seal

Filing/Docketing Claim

Appoint GAL

Appoint Court Representative

Issuing subpoena, each

Issuing each citation, summons, writ, execution for cost, or other notices
Notice by mail to creditor and heirs, each ' '
Presiding in contested cause, per day
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20.00
10.00

5.00

5.00
10.00
10.00
60.00

25.00
3.00
10.00

 5.00

3.00
46.00

35.00
10.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
25.00



