PROBATE COURT FÉE SHEET 4/12/19

NAME CHANGES -

Proceedings in change of name		\$	15.00
Filing petitions & other papers, each		\$	3.00
Docketing		\$	10.00
Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc.		\$	10.00
Examining & entering decree or other order		\$	3.00
Drafting decree .		\$	10.00
	Total **	\$	51.00
ADOPTIONS -			
•			
Proceedings in filing and granting petition for Adoption		\$	75.00
Name Change w/Adoption		\$.	15.00
	Total	\$	90.00
LEGITIMATIONS			
			•
Proceedings in legitimation - fee to apply to each child		\$	15.00
Filing petitions & other papers, each page	each**	\$	3.00
Docketing		\$	10.00
Presiding in non-contested cause, per day		\$	10.00
Examining & entering decree or other order		\$	3.00
	Total **	\$	41.00
LEGITIMATION W/NAME CHANGE			
Edition Wynamic Charde			
Proceedings in legitimation - fee to apply to each child		\$	15.00
Proceedings in change of name		\$	15.00
Filing petitions & other papers, each page	**	\$	3.00
Docketing		\$	10.00
Presiding in non-contested cause, per day	•	\$	10.00
Examining & entering decree or other order		\$	3.00
	Total **	\$	56.00

PROBATE COURT FEE SHEET 4/12/19

WILLS -

Probate of Will (5 pages or less) - Includes 3 cert. copies of Ltrs and 10 pages of Final Sett.		\$	45.00
Docketing		\$	10.00
Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleading, taking testimony, etc.		\$	10.00
Examining/Entering Order		\$	3.00
Order of Publication		\$	3.00
	Total	\$	71.00
If Will over 5 pages, each additional page**	each**	\$	3.00
LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION -			,
Grant of Letters of Administration - includes 3 cert. copies and 10 pages of Final Sett.		\$	45.00
Docketing		\$	10.00
Approve Bond		\$	10.00
Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc.		\$	10.00
Examining/entering order		\$	3.00
Order of Publication		\$	3.00
	Total	\$	81.00
`			
SUMMARY DISTRIBUTION -			
SUMMARY DISTRIBUTION - **With Will - (5 pages or less)		\$	45.00
·		\$ \$	45.00 10.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less)			•
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing	,	\$	10.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc.		\$ \$	10.00 10.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order	, Total	\$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00 3.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order Order of Publication		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00 3.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order Order of Publication If Will over 5 pages, \$3.00 each additional page		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00 3.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order Order of Publication If Will over 5 pages, \$3.00 each additional page **Without Will		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00 3.00 71.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order Order of Publication If Will over 5 pages, \$3.00 each additional page **Without Will Same as if filing Letters of Administration		\$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00 3.00 71.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order Order of Publication If Will over 5 pages, \$3.00 each additional page **Without Will Same as if filing Letters of Administration Docketing		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00 3.00 71.00 55.00 10.00
**With Will - (5 pages or less) Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleadings, taking testimony, etc. Examining/Entering Order Order of Publication If Will over 5 pages, \$3.00 each additional page **Without Will Same as if filing Letters of Administration Docketing Presiding in non-contested cause or examining papers, pleading, taking testimony, etc.		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10.00 10.00 3.00 3.00 71.00 55.00 10.00

PROBATE COURT FÉE SHEET 4/12/19

GUARDIANSHIP/CONSERVATORSHIP -

Grant of Letters of Guardianship or Conservatorship w/3 cert. copies		\$ 20.00
Docketing		\$ 10.00
Appointing GAL		\$ 5.00
Appointing Court Representative		\$ 5.00
Presiding in non-contested cause, per day		\$ 10.00
Approve Bond		\$ 10.00
	Total	\$ 60.00
•		
COMMITMENTS - REVOCATIONS		
Hearing pertaining to mental illness		\$ 25.00
Filing petitions & other papers, each		\$ 3.00
Docketing		\$ 10.00
Appointment of Guardian ad Litem		\$ 5.00
Examining & entering decree or other order		\$ 3.00
	Total	\$ 46.00
MISC. COSTS -		
Proceedings to set aside elective share/exemptions		\$ 35.00
Docketing		\$ 10.00
Drafting Decree		\$ 10.00
Examining and entering Decree		\$ 3.00
Order of Publication		\$ 3.00
Per page filing		\$ 3.00
Certified Copy - w/seal .		\$ 3.00
Copy - w/out seal		\$ 1.00
Filing/Docketing Claim		\$ 3.00
Appoint GAL		\$ 5.00
Appoint Court Representative		\$ 5.00
Issuing subpoena, each		\$ 3.00
Issuing each citation, summons, writ, execution for cost, or other notices		\$ 3.00
Notice by mail to creditor and heirs, each		\$ 3.00
Presiding in contested cause, per day		\$ 25.00